
Donor Appreciation 

Thanks to all the community and personal donors below for their generous support. Your 

contributions and help are deeply appreciated. 

 

National Night Out 

Diane Berry 

Echo Kiwanis 

 
Livability  and Beautification 

Doris Pitzer 

American Printing 

Echo Community Church 

Judy & Bill Webb 

Jean Johnson 

Amstad Farms 

Dick & Gale Yoder  (AIB) 

 
Art 

Dick & Gale Yoder 

 
Memorial Donation 

Diane Berry and Jessie McAtee 

Adele Hale 

 
Livability  and Beautification 

Charlotte Berry 

Diane Berry 

 
Echo Public Art 

Dick Snow Memorial 

Kent and Laura Madison 

 
Echo Museum 

Bob Tolar 

 
Echo Public Art 

Adell Hale Memorial 

 
General Donations 

Anonymous 

 
Christmas Giving 

Sarah and Will Anderson Anonymous 

Kim and Jay Bales 

Karen and Doyle Beacham 

Charlotte Berry 

Diane Berry 

Jay and Tracie Broyles 

Jon Reuter and Donna Brown 

Todd and Mary Dinbat 

Anita Dorn 

Echo Community Church 

Echo School Staff 

Janie Enright 

Gene and Jeanie Hampton 

Ron Hinkle 

Ed and Tara Longhorn 

Robert Lowrance 

Samantha Lowrance 

Cindy McAuslan 

Buster McClinton 

Joe and Mary Middleton 

NW Oregon 4 Wheelers Club 

Ryan Morris 

 

$50 

$100 

 

 
$25 

$50 

$50 

$25 

$25 

$100 

$25 

 

 
$25 

 

 
$50 

$30 

 

 
$50 

$100 

 

 
$100 

$500 (of $3000) 

 

 
Native Clothing 

 

 
$50 

 

 
$10 

 

 
$45.00Coats 

Giving Tree 

$28 

$25 

$125.00 

Cases of Food, Giving Tree,  Volunteer 

Giving Tree 

Giving Tree 

$50.00 

$100.00 

Toys 

Toys, Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Giving Tree 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

$25 

Volunteer 

Coats, Clothes 

Carload of Toys 

$10.00 



Pacific Power & Light 

Ron and Vicki Ranger 

RDO, John Deere 

SS Equipment 

Janice Schulze 

Alfred and Janice Scott 

Emily and Casey Spike 

Melvin and Barbara Wagner 

Richard and Sue Winter 

Pat and Judy Wood 

Larry and Bethany Woodall 

Chris and Jan Zita 

$500.00 (to Echo Boosters) 

$10.00 

Toys 

Toys 

Handmade Quilts 

Giving Tree 

Giving Tree 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

Truckload of Toys 

Giving Tree 

 
Dolly Parton Imagination Library 

Donations to this program can be dropped off at City Hall. For Every $25 donated to the 

Imagination Library, a child will receive 12 books per year to keep. With an estimate of 

around 100 eligible children, and if all Echo children under 5 signed up, our half of the 

annual cost needed is $1250. The Rippey foundation is providing the other half. 

 
Thanks to Cecili Longhorn, Stanfield Library Director, for organizing a Christmas Bingo 

fund-raiser for both Echo and Stanfield Libraries to raise matching funds for the Imagination 

Library program. A total of $769 was raised. Thanks to Walmart DC, Walmart Super Store, 

Janie Enright and Emily Spike for prize donation. 

 
Pat and Judy Wood 

Frankie Sewell 

Charlotte Berry 

Eric Bergstrom 

Jeanne Hampton 

His Design Thrift & Gift 

Connnie Ramsay, Rendezvous Vintage 

Kim and Jay Bales 

Kaila Sullivan 

Judy and Bill Webb 

Echo Ridge Winery 

Anonymous 

Echo Boosters 

Diane Berry 

Fort Henrietta Foundation 

 
Echo Public Art 

In Memory of Kaye McAtee 

In Memory of Joyce Henry Mackay 

 
$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$25 

$50 

$25 

$50 

$25 

$50 

$50 

$50 

 

 
$75 

$25 
 

Livability and Beautification 

George Murdock received more voter support from Echo residents (66.4%) than any other 

area of the county in the November election and asked us to extend his appreciation. 

George has been donating to our beautification programs for the last few years. 
 

George Murdock 

 
Historical Projects 

Sons & Daughters of Oregon Pioneers 

 
Echo Public Art 

In Memory of Joyce Henry Mackay 

 
Livability and Beautification 

Pat and Merle Gehrke 

 
Historical Projects 

Pat and Merle Gehrke 

 
Historical Projects 

In Memory of Penny Spike Shepherd 

In Memory of Carol Correa 

In Memory of Bea and George Luciani 

In Memory of Velma and Marv Laughlin 

In Memory of Murl and Mildred Berry 

In memory of Gene Berry 

In memory of Charles Berry 

Fort Henrietta Foundation 

Echo Boosters 

Pat and Merle Gehrke 

$100 

 

 
$60 

 

 
$50 

 

 
$50 

 

 
$50 

 

 
$50 

$50 

$50 

$75 

$75 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$100 

$50 
 

Dolly Parton Imagination Library 

The Echo Public Library, Stanfield Public Library, Pendleton Friends of the Library and 

Umatilla County Special Library District along with the Rippy Foundation are bringing the 

Dolly Parton Imagination Library to eligible children. The Rippy Foundation is covering half 

the cost for the first three years. 

 
Anonymous 

Echo Boosters 

Diane Berry 

Fort Henrietta Foundation 

 
Livability and Beautification 

Dan Huxoll Mobile Repair 

 
$25 

$50 

$50 

$50 

 

 
$50 



National Night Out 

We had a great National Night Out on August 14 with raffle prizes, hamburgers and hot 

dogs cooked by Stanfield Police, bingo games, and a bike rodeo. 

 
Anderson Perry & Associates Engineering 

Charlotte Berry 

Diane Berry 

Burns Mortuary 

Eagle Ranches 

Echo Boosters 

Echo Community Church 

Janie Enright 

Al & Donna Osmin 

Doris Pitzer 

Power Pro Electric 

Umatilla Electric Cooperative 

Desert Springs Water 

Echo Girl Scouts 

Peggy & Frank Haines 

Main Styling Nook 

Mike’s Mobile Slaughter / Echo Secured Storage 

Wildhorse Gaming Resort 

 
Echo Public Art 

Kent and Laura Madison 

 
Livability and Beautification 

Charlotte Berry 

 
National Night Out 

Anonymous 

 
$150 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$100 

$25 

$50 

Prizes + $50 

$50 

$50 

$100 

$50 

2 Water Coolers 

500 Cookies 

100 Popsicles 

3 Gift Certificates 

180 Hamburgers + 210 Hot Dogs 

3 Movie Passes 

 

 
$500 (of $4000) 

 

 
$50 

 

 
$20 

 

Wildhorse Foundation Grant 

Our great thanks to the Wildhorse Foundation for awarding $20,000 toward improvements 

and renovation of the Old VFW Hall. The next improvements will include painting, patching 

and awning completion. 

 
Livability and Beautification 

Diane Berry 

 
$200 

Charlotte Berry $50 

Lou Nakapalau Memorial 

Additional Funds 

 

$55 

Bonnie Berry $50 

Diane Berry $75 

Peggy Haines $25 

Trevor Morris $25 

Darin Tuil $50 

Bill and Judy Webb $50 

George Park 

Echo Yard Sale and Flea Market 

 

$50 

VFW Renovation 

Kinsman Foundation 

 

$5,000 

Diane Berry $25 

VFW Renovation 

Diane Berry 

 

$25 

If I Were Mayor Contest 

Jeanie Hampton 

 

$10 

Peggy Haines $10 

Diane Berry $10 

 
Livability and Beautification 

Although we are not participating in the National America in Bloom program again this year, 

we are taking donations to help with the cost of beautification projects and have already 

received donations. 

 
Beautification program donations make the floral displays and other beautification projects 

possible. Please consider making a donation no matter how small this year. Funds are 

being raised for downtown art, Thielsen Street walking path, and park improvements. 

Suggestions for other projects are welcome. 
 

Mr. & Mrs. George Murdock 

Diane Berry 

Bonnie Berry 

Burns Mortuary 

Charlotte Berry 

Echo Church 

Echo Quarterback Club 

Janie Enright 

Dan Huxoll Mobile Repair 

Sue Jones, Stan Sloan 

Ryan Morris 

Power Pro 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$50 

$150 

$50 

$50 

$20 

$10 

$50 



Purswell Pump 

Ray and Penny Shepherd 

 
Other Donations 

Anonymous 

Michael and Michelle Murphy 

$50 

$50 

 

 
$10 

$10 
 

St. Peters Church 

The first-ever Oktoberfest; raised over $5700 towards the St. Peters community project. 

Since, volunteers have worked cleanup dates, produced a second Oktoberfest and held an 

open house for 150 people to see and talk about what to do with the church as an historical 

and unique asset in our community. 

 
Kiwanis volunteers have put in many dozens of hours in both labor and organizing the 

effort to restore and revive the Church. In December, a seed-fund drive began which was 

answered with several contributions including an Anonymous $5000 cash donation. 

 
Dick and Shirley Snow Family Trust 

Mule Shoe Rock Pit 

Larry Ables and BD Ables construction 

O So Kleen 

Lloyd Piercy 

Echo Fire Department 

Jake Broyles 

Hermiston Glass 

 
Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

Material, Services or Equipment 

 
Christmas for Needy 

Donations to the annual Christmas Basket Program for Needy Families in Echo: 
 

Sarah and Will Anderson 

Anonymous 

Kim and Jay Bales 

Karen and Doyle Beacham 

Bonnie Berry 

Diane Berry 

Jay and Tracie Broyles 

Jon Reuter and Donna Brown 

Todd and Mary Dinbat 

Anita Dorn 

Bill and Karen Douglas 

Echo Community Church 

Echo School Staff 

Echo School Children 

Janie Enright 

Dylan Enright 

Jerry Gaunt 

Brandi George 

Pat and Merle Gherke 

Gene and Jeanie Hampton 

Kobe Harwood 

Ron Hinkle 

Jean Johnson 

Echo Kiwanis 

Ed and Tara Longhorn 

Scott and Mickey Madison 

Buster McClinton 

Joe and Mary Middleton 

Justin Morris 

NW Oregon 4 Wheelers Club 

Ryan Morris 

Pacific Power & Light 

Connie Ramsay, Rendezvous Vintage 

Ron and Vicki Ranger 

Rocky Rose 

RDO, John Deere 

SS Equipment 

Janice Schulze 

Alfred and Janice Scott 

Dottie Sheffield 

Smitty’s Ace Hardware 

Emily and Casey Spike 

Jenny Thomas, Girl Scouts 

Elyssa Wade 

Melvin and Barbara Wagner 

Richard and Sue Winter 

Robin and Todd Winter 

Pat and Judy Wood 

Larry and Bethany Woodall 

Jan and Chris Zita 

Kyndra Zumwalt 

Coats 

Makeup Kits, $45.00 

Giving Tree 

$28.55 

$50.00 

$100.00 

Cases of Food, Giving Tree, Volunteer 

Giving Tree 

Giving Tree 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

Toys 

Food Drive 

Toys, Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Toys 

Soaps, Lotions, Books, Giving Tree 

$50.00 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

$25.00 

Turkeys, Food, Volunteer 

Giving Tree 

Coats 

Volunteer 

Clothes, Miscellaneous 

Giving Tree, Volunteer 

Carload of Toys 

$10.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$10.00 

Volunteer 

Toys 

Toys 

Handmade Quilts 

Giving Tree 

Miscellaneous Christmas Gifts 

Coats 

Giving Tree 

Cookies 

Giving Tree 

Jackets, Nail Polish, $100.00 

$100.00 

Miscellaneous Gifts, Giving Tree 

$25.00 

Truckload of Toys 

Giving Tree 

Volunteer 

 
National Night Out 

You should have been there folks. As you can see from the donation list there were great 

prizes and food. Thanks to everyone. 

 
Anderson Perry & Associates 

Anonymous 

Bi-Mart 

 
$150 

$20 

Gift Certificates 



Sonia Bogart 

Butter Creek Coffee 

Coca-Cola 

Desert Springs Water 

Eagle Ranch 

Echo Quarterback Club 

Echo Secured Storage 

El Erradero 

Janie Enright 

Good Shepherd Hospital 

H & P Café 

His   Design 

Job Harvesting 

Mike’s Mobile Slaughter 

Ryan Morris 

 
Blockhouse  Restoration 

Diane Berry 

 
Public Art 

Kent and Laura Madison 

Penny and Ray Shepherd 

 
Other 

Anonymous 

$100 

Gift Certificates 

Beverage 

Beverage 

$100 

$150 

Food 

Gift Certificates 

Prizes 

Bike Helmets 

Gift Certificates 

Prizes, $100 

$250 

Food 

$10 

 

 
$100 

 

 
$500 

$50 

 

 
$10 


