

Donor Appreciation

Thanks to all the community and personal donors below for their generous support. Your contributions and help are deeply appreciated.

National Night Out

Diane Berry	\$50
Echo Kiwanis	\$100

Livability and Beautification

Doris Pitzer	\$25
American Printing	\$50
Echo Community Church	\$50
Judy & Bill Webb	\$25
Jean Johnson	\$25
Amstad Farms	\$100
Dick & Gale Yoder (AIB)	\$25

Art

Dick & Gale Yoder	\$25
-------------------	------

Memorial Donation

Diane Berry and Jessie McAtee	\$50
Adele Hale	\$30

Livability and Beautification

Charlotte Berry	\$50
Diane Berry	\$100

Echo Public Art

Dick Snow Memorial	\$100
Kent and Laura Madison	\$500 (of \$3000)

Echo Museum

Bob Tolar	Native Clothing
-----------	-----------------

Echo Public Art

Adell Hale Memorial	\$50
---------------------	------

General Donations

Anonymous	\$10
-----------	------

Christmas Giving

Sarah and Will Anderson	\$45.00	Coats
Anonymous		Giving Tree
Kim and Jay Bales		\$28
Karen and Doyle Beacham		
Charlotte Berry		\$25
Diane Berry		\$125.00
Jay and Tracie Broyles		Cases of Food, Giving Tree, Volunteer
Jon Reuter and Donna Brown		Giving Tree
Todd and Mary Dirbat		Giving Tree
Anita Dorn		\$50.00
Echo Community Church		\$100.00
Echo School Staff		Toys
Janie Enright		Toys, Volunteer
Gene and Jeanie Hampton		Volunteer
Ron Hinkle		Volunteer
Ed and Tara Longhorn		Giving Tree
Robert Lowrance		Volunteer
Samantha Lowrance		Volunteer
Cindy McAuslan		\$25
Buster McClinton		Volunteer
Joe and Mary Middleton		Coats, Clothes
NW Oregon 4 Wheelers Club		Carload of Toys
Ryan Morris		\$10.00

Pacific Power & Light	\$500.00	(to Echo Boosters)
Ron and Vicki Ranger	\$10.00	
RDO, John Deere		Toys
SS Equipment		Toys
Janice Schulze		Handmade Quilts
Alfred and Janice Scott		Giving Tree
Emily and Casey Spike		Giving Tree
Melvin and Barbara Wagner	\$100.00	
Richard and Sue Winter	\$100.00	
Pat and Judy Wood	\$25.00	
Larry and Bethany Woodall		Truckload of Toys
Chris and Jan Zita		Giving Tree

Dolly Parton Imagination Library

Donations to this program can be dropped off at City Hall. For Every \$25 donated to the Imagination Library, a child will receive 12 books per year to keep. With an estimate of around 100 eligible children, and if all Echo children under 5 signed up, our half of the annual cost needed is \$1250. The Rippey foundation is providing the other half.

Thanks to Cecili Longhorn, Stanfield Library Director, for organizing a Christmas Bingo fund-raiser for both Echo and Stanfield Libraries to raise matching funds for the Imagination Library program. A total of \$769 was raised. Thanks to Walmart DC, Walmart Super Store, Janie Enright and Emily Spike for prize donation.

Pat and Judy Wood	\$25
Frankie Sewell	\$25
Charlotte Berry	\$25
Eric Bergstrom	\$25
Jeanne Hampton	\$25
His Design Thrift & Gift	\$25
Connnie Ramsay, Rendezvous Vintage	\$25
Kim and Jay Bales	\$25
Kaila Sullivan	\$50
Judy and Bill Webb	\$25
Echo Ridge Winery	\$50
Anonymous	\$25
Echo Boosters	\$50
Diane Berry	\$50
Fort Henrietta Foundation	\$50

Echo Public Art

In Memory of Kaye McAtee	\$75
In Memory of Joyce Henry Mackay	\$25

Livability and Beautification

George Murdock received more voter support from Echo residents (66.4%) than any other area of the county in the November election and asked us to extend his appreciation. George has been donating to our beautification programs for the last few years.

George Murdock	\$100
----------------	-------

Historical Projects

Sons & Daughters of Oregon Pioneers	\$60
-------------------------------------	------

Echo Public Art

In Memory of Joyce Henry Mackay	\$50
---------------------------------	------

Livability and Beautification

Pat and Merle Gehrke	\$50
----------------------	------

Historical Projects

Pat and Merle Gehrke	\$50
----------------------	------

Historical Projects

In Memory of Penny Spike Shepherd	\$50
In Memory of Carol Correa	\$50
In Memory of Bea and George Luciani	\$50
In Memory of Velma and Marv Laughlin	\$75
In Memory of Murl and Mildred Berry	\$75
In memory of Gene Berry	\$50
In memory of Charles Berry	\$50
Fort Henrietta Foundation	\$50
Echo Boosters	\$100
Pat and Merle Gehrke	\$50

Dolly Parton Imagination Library

The Echo Public Library, Stanfield Public Library, Pendleton Friends of the Library and Umatilla County Special Library District along with the Rippy Foundation are bringing the Dolly Parton Imagination Library to eligible children. The Rippy Foundation is covering half the cost for the first three years.

Anonymous	\$25
Echo Boosters	\$50
Diane Berry	\$50
Fort Henrietta Foundation	\$50

Livability and Beautification

Dan Huxoll Mobile Repair	\$50
--------------------------	------

National Night Out

We had a great National Night Out on August 14 with raffle prizes, hamburgers and hot dogs cooked by Stanfield Police, bingo games, and a bike rodeo.

Anderson Perry & Associates Engineering	\$150
Charlotte Berry	\$50
Diane Berry	\$50
Burns Mortuary	\$50
Eagle Ranches	\$100
Echo Boosters	\$25
Echo Community Church	\$50
Janie Enright	Prizes + \$50
Al & Donna Osmin	\$50
Doris Pitzer	\$50
Power ProElectric	\$100
Umatilla Electric Cooperative	\$50
Desert Springs Water	2 Water Coolers
Echo Girl Scouts	500 Cookies
Peggy & Frank Haines	100 Popsicles
Main Styling Nook	3 Gift Certificates
Mike's Mobile Slaughter / Echo Secured Storage	180 Hamburgers + 210 Hot Dogs
Wildhorse Gaming Resort	3 Movie Passes

Echo Public Art

Kent and Laura Madison	\$500 (of \$4000)
------------------------	-------------------

Livability and Beautification

Charlotte Berry	\$50
-----------------	------

National Night Out

Anonymous	\$20
-----------	------

Wildhorse Foundation Grant

Our great thanks to the Wildhorse Foundation for awarding \$20,000 toward improvements and renovation of the Old VFW Hall. The next improvements will include painting, patching and awning completion.

Livability and Beautification

Diane Berry	\$200
Charlotte Berry	\$50

Lou Nakapalau Memorial

Additional Funds	\$55
Bonnie Berry	\$50
Diane Berry	\$75
Peggy Haines	\$25
Trevor Morris	\$25
Darin Tuil	\$50
Bill and Judy Webb	\$50

George Park

Echo Yard Sale and Flea Market	\$50
--------------------------------	------

VFW Renovation

Kinsman Foundation	\$5,000
Diane Berry	\$25

VFW Renovation

Diane Berry	\$25
-------------	------

If I Were Mayor Contest

Jeanie Hampton	\$10
Peggy Haines	\$10
Diane Berry	\$10

Livability and Beautification

Although we are not participating in the National America in Bloom program again this year, we are taking donations to help with the cost of beautification projects and have already received donations.

Beautification program donations make the floral displays and other beautification projects possible. Please consider making a donation no matter how small this year. Funds are being raised for downtown art, Thielsen Street walking path, and park improvements. Suggestions for other projects are welcome.

Mr. & Mrs. George Murdock	\$50
Diane Berry	\$50
Bonnie Berry	\$50
Burns Mortuary	\$50
Charlotte Berry	\$50
Echo Church	\$50
Echo Quarterback Club	\$150
Janie Enright	\$50
Dan Huxoll Mobile Repair	\$50
Sue Jones, Stan Sloan	\$20
Ryan Morris	\$10
Power Pro	\$50

Purswell Pump	\$50
Ray and Penny Shepherd	\$50

Other Donations	
Anonymous	\$10
Michael and Michelle Murphy	\$10

St. Peters Church

The first-ever Oktoberfest; raised over \$5700 towards the St. Peters community project. Since, volunteers have worked cleanup dates, produced a second Oktoberfest and held an open house for 150 people to see and talk about what to do with the church as an historical and unique asset in our community.

Kiwanis volunteers have put in many dozens of hours in both labor and organizing the effort to restore and revive the Church. In December, a seed-fund drive began which was answered with several contributions including an Anonymous \$5000 cash donation.

Dick and Shirley Snow Family Trust	Material, Services or Equipment
Mule Shoe Rock Pit	Material, Services or Equipment
Larry Ables and BD Ables construction	Material, Services or Equipment
O So Kleen	Material, Services or Equipment
Lloyd Piercy	Material, Services or Equipment
Echo Fire Department	Material, Services or Equipment
Jake Broyles	Material, Services or Equipment
Hermiston Glass	Material, Services or Equipment

Christmas for Needy

Donations to the annual Christmas Basket Program for Needy Families in Echo:

Sarah and Will Anderson	Coats
Anonymous	Makeup Kits, \$45.00
Kim and Jay Bales	Giving Tree
Karen and Doyle Beacham	\$28.55
Bonnie Berry	\$50.00
Diane Berry	\$100.00
Jay and Tracie Broyles	Cases of Food, Giving Tree, Volunteer
Jon Reuter and Donna Brown	Giving Tree
Todd and Mary Dinbat	Giving Tree
Anita Dorn	\$50.00
Bill and Karen Douglas	\$50.00
Echo Community Church	\$100.00
Echo School Staff	Toys
Echo School Children	Food Drive
Janie Enright	Toys, Volunteer
Dylan Enright	Volunteer
Jerry Gaunt	Toys
Brandi George	Soaps, Lotions, Books, Giving Tree
Pat and Merle Gherke	\$50.00
Gene and Jeanie Hampton	Volunteer
Kobe Harwood	Volunteer
Ron Hinkle	Volunteer
Jean Johnson	\$25.00
Echo Kiwanis	Turkeys, Food, Volunteer
Ed and Tara Longhorn	Giving Tree
Scott and Mickey Madison	Coats
Buster McClinton	Volunteer
Joe and Mary Middleton	Clothes, Miscellaneous
Justin Morris	Giving Tree, Volunteer
NW Oregon 4 Wheelers Club	Carload of Toys
Ryan Morris	\$10.00
Pacific Power & Light	\$500.00
Connie Ramsay, Rendezvous Vintage	\$50.00
Ron and Vicki Ranger	\$10.00
Rocky Rose	Volunteer
RDO, John Deere	Toys
SS Equipment	Toys
Janice Schulze	Handmade Quilts
Alfred and Janice Scott	Giving Tree
Dottie Sheffield	Miscellaneous Christmas Gifts
Smitty's Ace Hardware	Coats
Emily and Casey Spike	Giving Tree
Jenny Thomas, Girl Scouts	Cookies
Elyssa Wade	Giving Tree
Melvin and Barbara Wagner	Jackets, Nail Polish, \$100.00
Richard and Sue Winter	\$100.00
Robin and Todd Winter	Miscellaneous Gifts, Giving Tree
Pat and Judy Wood	\$25.00
Larry and Bethany Woodall	Truckload of Toys
Jan and Chris Zita	Giving Tree
Kyndra Zumwalt	Volunteer

National Night Out

You should have been there folks. As you can see from the donation list there were great prizes and food. Thanks to everyone.

Anderson Perry & Associates	\$150
Anonymous	\$20
Bi-Mart	Gift Certificates

Sonia Bogart	\$100
Butter Creek Coffee	Gift Certificates
Coca-Cola	Beverage
Desert Springs Water	Beverage
Eagle Ranch	\$100
Echo Quarterback Club	\$150
Echo Secured Storage	Food
El Erradero	Gift Certificates
Janie Enright	Prizes
Good Shepherd Hospital	Bike Helmets
H & P Café	Gift Certificates
His Design	Prizes, \$100
Job Harvesting	\$250
Mike's Mobile Slaughter	Food
Ryan Morris	\$10
Blockhouse Restoration	
Diane Berry	\$100
Public Art	
Kent and Laura Madison	\$500
Penny and Ray Shepherd	\$50
Other	
Anonymous	\$10